KOLAR Document ID: 1537840

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1
January 2018
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| OPERATOR: License # | API No.: |
|---|--|
| Name: | Spot Description: |
| Address 1: | |
| Address 2: | Feet from North / South Line of Section |
| City: State: Zip:+ | Feet from |
| Contact Person: | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: () | NE NW SE SW |
| CONTRACTOR: License # | GPS Location: Lat:, Long:, (e.gxxx.xxxxx) |
| Name: | |
| Wellsite Geologist: | |
| Purchaser: | Lease Name: Well #: |
| Designate Type of Completion: | |
| ☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover | Field Name: |
| ☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD | Producing Formation:Kally Bushings |
| ☐ Gas ☐ DH ☐ EOR | Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: |
| ☐ OG ☐ GSW | Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: |
| CM (Coal Bed Methane) | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet |
| Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If yes, show depth set: Feet |
| Operator: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: |
| Well Name: | feet depth to:w/sx cmt. |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | |
| ☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to EOR ☐ Conv. to SW | Drining Francisca management Francisca |
| ☐ Plug Back ☐ Liner ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Pro | ducer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Commingled Permit #: | Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume: bbls |
| Dual Completion Permit #: | Dewatering method used: |
| SWD Permit #: | |
| EOR | |
| GSW Permit #: | Operator Name: |
| | Lease Name: License #: |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or | QuarterSecTwpS. R East West |
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | County: Permit #: |

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

| KCC Office Use ONLY | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Confidentiality Requested | | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | |
| Confidential Release Date: | | | | | | | |
| Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received | | | | | | | |
| Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received | | | | | | | |
| UIC Distribution | | | | | | | |
| ALT I II Approved by: Date: | | | | | | | |

KOLAR Document ID: 1537840

Page Two

| Operator Name: | | | | | Lease Nam | ne: | | | Well #: | |
|---|-------------------------|----------------------|-------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|------------------|-----------------------|---|--|
| Sec Tw | pS | S. R | Eas | t West | County: | | | | | |
| | l, flowing an | d shut-in press | sures, wh | ether shut-in pre | ssure reached | static | level, hydrostat | ic pressures, bo | | val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery, |
| Final Radioactivi files must be sub | | | | | | | gs must be emai | led to kcc-well-l | ogs@kcc.ks.gov | v. Digital electronic log |
| Drill Stem Tests (Attach Addit | Taken tional Sheets) | | | Yes No | | ☐ Lo | | n (Top), Depth a | | Sample |
| Samples Sent to | Geological | Survey | | Yes No | | Name | | | Тор | Datum |
| Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report List All E. Logs F | t / Mud Logs | S | | Yes No Yes No Yes No | | | | | | |
| | | | Rep | CASING | RECORD [| New | | on, etc. | | |
| Purpose of St | tring | Size Hole Drilled | | ize Casing et (In O.D.) | Weight Lbs. / Ft. | | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ADDITIONAL | CEMENTING / | SQUE | EEZE RECORD | | <u>'</u> | |
| Purpose: Perforate | | Depth Top Bottom | Тур | e of Cement | # Sacks Use | ed | | Type and | Percent Additives | |
| Protect Ca | | | | | | | | | | |
| Plug Off Z | | | | | | | | | | |
| Did you perform Does the volume Was the hydraul | e of the total I | base fluid of the | hydraulic f | racturing treatment | | - | Yes S? Yes Yes | No (If No, s | kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three | |
| Date of first Produ Injection: | iction/Injection | n or Resumed Pr | roduction/ | Producing Meth | od: | | Gas Lift O | ther <i>(Explain)</i> | | |
| Estimated Product Per 24 Hours | | Oil | Bbls. | | Mcf | Water | | | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity |
| DISPO | OSITION OF | GAS: | | N | METHOD OF CO | MPLET | ΓΙΟΝ: | | | ON INTERVAL: |
| Vented | | Used on Lease | | Open Hole | | Dually (Submit A | | nmingled | Тор | Bottom |
| , | ed, Submit AC | | | | | | | · | | |
| Shots Per Foot | Perforation Top | on Perfor Bott | | Bridge Plug Type | Bridge Plug Set At | | Acid, | | ementing Squeeze and of Material Used) | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORI | D: S | ize: | Set At | : | Packer At: | | | | | |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|--|
| Operator | Krehbiel, Hal Gene and Andrew Logan Krehbiel dba K-Bar Oil LLC |
| Well Name | KREHBIEL 2 |
| Doc ID | 1537840 |

Tops

| Name | Тор | Datum |
|---------------|------|-------|
| Anhydrite | 542 | 1231 |
| Topeka | 2655 | -866 |
| Heebner Sh | 2917 | -1128 |
| Toronto | 2939 | -1150 |
| Douglas Shale | 2948 | 1161 |
| Brown Lime | 3037 | -1248 |
| LKC | 3060 | -1271 |
| ВКС | 3312 | -1523 |
| Arbuckle | 3358 | -1569 |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|--|
| Operator | Krehbiel, Hal Gene and Andrew Logan Krehbiel dba K-Bar Oil LLC |
| Well Name | KREHBIEL 2 |
| Doc ID | 1537840 |

Casing

| Purpose Of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set | Weight | | Type Of Cement | | Type and Percent Additives |
|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|--------|------|-------------------|-----|----------------------------------|
| Surface | 12.25 | 8.625 | 23 | 282 | 60/40poz | 250 | 2%gel |
| Production | 7.875 | 5.5 | 15 | 3429 | 60/40POZ | 250 | 2% gel |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |



TREATMENT REPORT

| Acid d | & Ceme | nt 🛎 | | | | | | Acid Stage N | lo. | |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|-------------|--------------|----------|--|
| | | | | | Type Treatment: | Amt. | Type Fluid | Sand Size | Pou | nds of Sand |
| Date 6/ | 16/2020 | District GB | F.O. 1 | vo. 50244 | Bikdown | | | | | 1 |
| Company | | | | | | | | | | |
| Well Name | & No. Krehbi | el #2 | | | Standard and American | | | | | a Branch (Angele Carrier Marie |
| Location _ | - Constitution of the Cons | All in substituted in the state of the substitute of the substitut | Field | | | Bbl./Gal. | | | - | |
| County I | Barton | | State KS | | Flush | Bbl./Gal. | | | | |
| | | | | | Treated from | | ft. to | | No. ft. | 0 |
| Casing: | Size5.5 | Type & Wt | CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE | Set atft. | from | 1 | ft. to | ft. | No. ft. | of the substitute of the subst |
| Formation: | *************************************** | | Perf | | from | | ft. to | ft | No. ft. | 0 |
| Formation: | - | The state of the s | Perf. | to | Actual Volume of O | # / Water to Load Ho | le: | | | Bbl./Gal. |
| formation: | | | Perf. | to | | | | | | |
| Mary State of the | THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER. | Managed and or other designation of the Printers | Top at ft. | ************************************** | Pump Trucks. N | lo. Used: Std. | 365 Sp. | | Twin | |
| | A CONTRACTOR | | from | | Auxiliary Equipment | distance or consideration of the last of t | | 317 | | |
| iubing: S | ize & Wt. | CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE P | Swung at | CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR AND ASSESSMENT OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON | Personnel Nathar | n-Tim-Mike | | | | |
| | Perforated | from | ft. to | ft. | Auxiliary Tools | | - | | | |
| | | | * | | Plugging or Sealing I | Materials: Type | | | | |
| Open Hole S | site | T.D. | ft. F | .B. toft. | | | | Gals | | lb. |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Marine Marine Marine | epresentative | | Mike | | Treater | | Nath | an W. | | |
| m./p.m. | Tubing | SSURES Casing | Total Fluid Pumped | | | REMAI | acs . | | | |
| :45 | 10010 | 5.5" | | On Location. | | | | | | |
| , | | 3.3 | | On Location. | | | | | | |
| 1000 | | | | TD-3450' | Centr | alizers-1,3,5 | 70 49 50 | | | |
| | | | | Pipe-3429' | MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE | ts-2,4,51 | ,7,3,40,30 | | *** | |
| | | | | Baffle-3394' | Daske | 13-2,4,51 | | | | |
| | | | | Port Collar-1408 | 51 | | | | | - |
| | | | | PORt Collar-1408 | <u> </u> | | | | 1 | |
| | | | 100 | D C0016 | A A STATE OF THE S | | | | | |
| | | | | Pump 600gal of | Mud Flush. | | | | | |
| | | | | Di - D-A II-l | ish 20-les | | In with any | | | |
| | | | | Plug Rat Hole w | ith 30sks and | d Mouse Ho | le with Zus | KS. | | |
| | | | 26 | Mi. 200-1- CO/ | 20/- 1 | 750/6 27 | 750/6 44 | 250/0 4 | 1 1 20/5 | Te . |
| | | | | Mix 200sks 60/4 | | ./376C-3/ . | /5%C-41p | .25%C-1. | 2 12%5 | 316 |
| | | | | 5#/sk Gilsonite. | | | | | | - |
| | *************************************** | | | West and | | | | | | |
| | | | _ | Wash out pump | and lines. | | | | | Jan 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | - | - | Displace with 81 | | | Plug landed | at 1000 | Ħ | |
| :15 | | | | Release pressur | e. Float Held | d. | - | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Thank You! | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 4,75 | Nathan W. | | | 17. | | | |



TREATMENT REPORT

| ricia o | Come | I C COLUMN | | | Type Treatment: | Ami | Type Fluid | Sand Size | Pou | nds of Sand |
|-------------|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|---------|---------------|
| Date 6/ | 12/2020 г | Sectrict GR | F.O. N | n C60135 | Bkdown | Bbl./Gal. | Type: Franci | Joing State | | |
| Company K | | NAME OF THE PARTY | 7.0. | | | BbL/Gal. | *************************************** | | | - |
| | No. KREHBI | EL #2 | | COLUMN TO SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE | **** | Bbl./Gal. | | | | |
| Lucation | | | Field | | | Bbl./Gal. | | | 1 1 2 | 31 / 10 |
| County B | ARTON | | State KS | | Flush | BbL/Gal. | AND DESCRIPTION OF THE RESIDENCE PARTY. | was a way allows | | |
| | | The same and the same and the | | | Treated from | | ft. to | ft. | No.ft. | 0 |
| Casing: | Size 8 5/8 | Type & Wt. | | Set at ft. | - | | ft to | | No. ft. | 0 |
| Formation: | - | | Perf. | | from | | ft. to | ft | No. ft. | 0 |
| Formation: | | CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR (STATEMENT OF STATEMENT OF STATEMEN | Perf. | | Actual Volume of Oil | | INDESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF | | | Bbl./Gal. |
| Formation: | | | Perf. | The second secon | | | ALL PROPERTY AND PERSONS ASSESSMENT | | | ilia S. S. S. |
| Liner: Size | Type & | | Programme and Pr | STREET, STREET | Pump Trucks. No | Used: Std. | 320 So | | Twin | |
| | production of the | Annual Paris Control of the Control | rom | | Auxiliary Equipment | | - | 327 | | |
| | Bries sandaptan | And the second second | Swung at | Management of the Parket of th | Personnel GREG C | - | | | | |
| | Perforated fr | AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED I | ft. to | Annual Company of the | Auxiliary Tools | Carried and Associated Street, | | | | |
| To state to | | | | 100 S | Plugging or Sealing N | | | | | |
| Open Hole S | ize | T.D. | tt. P | .B. to ft. | | | | Gal | s. | lb. |
| 100 × | | | | The same of the sa | | | | | | |
| Company Re | epresentative | | HAL KREH | IBIEL | Treater | | GREG | CURTIS | | |
| TIME | PRES | SURES | | | | | | | | |
| .m./p.m. | Tubing | Casing | Total Fluid Pumped | to the second second | | REMA | RKS | SAY. | | A STATE OF |
| 6:45 | | | | ON LOCATION | A SECURE OF THE PARTY OF T | AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER | All Angelogical description and control descriptions in | | | |
| | The state of the s | | | | | | CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE | | | |
| | | | | RUN 283' OF 8 5 | 5/8 SURFACE | PIPE | MARKET STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH | | | |
| | Marie and Control of the Control of | | | | | | | - | | |
| | | | | PUMP 250 SKS | 60/40 2% GE | L & 3% CC | | | | |
| | | Company of the last of the las | - | Marie Co. District Co. | | | | | | |
| | | | | DISPLACE WITH | 16.5 BBIS O | F H20 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| apply 19 | | | | CEMENT CIRCU | ATED TO SU | PEACE | | | | 13461 |
| | | | | CEIVIENT CIRCO | LATED TO 30 | NIACL | | | | |
| 0.00 | | THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO | | JOB COMPLETE | | | TOTAL TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE P | | | |
| 8:30 | | - | | JOB COMPLETE | | | | | | |
| | | | - | THANK YOU!!! | | | | | | |
| | | | | ITANK TOU!!! | | | | | | |
| | | | - | | - | | | | | |
| | | | - | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 2 | | | | | a de la companya de l | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | ******* | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12.00 | | | | A Company of the Company | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

Acid & Cement

POST OFFICE BOX 438 HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 (316) 524-1225 (316) 524-1027 FAX

Invoice

LEASE: KREHBIEL #2

Page: 1

BURRTON, KS . GREAT BEND, KS (620) 463-5161 FAX (620) 463-2104

RECEIVED BY

(620) 793-3366 FAX (620) 793-3536

INVOICE NUMBER: C60135-IN

BILL TO:

K-BAR OIL 1219 TURKEY CREEK DR MCPHERSON, KS 67460

| DATE | TE ORDER SALESMAN ORDER DATE PURCHASE ORDER | | | | | DER SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS | | | |
|--|---|--|----------------|-------------|---------|---|--|--|--|
| 06/15/2020 | 60135 | | 06/12/2020 | KREHBIEL #2 | | NET 30 | | | |
| QUANTITY | U/M | ITEM NO./D | ESCRIPTION | | D/C | PRICE | EXTENSION | | |
| 15.00 | МІ | MILEAGE CEME | ENT PUMP TRUCK | | 15.00 | 4.00 | 51.00 | | |
| 1.00 | EA | PUMP CHARGE | -SURFACE | | 15.00 | 1,100.00 | 935.00 | | |
| 250.00 | sĸ | 60/40 POZ MIX 2 | 2% GEL | | 15.00 | 11.25 | 2,390.63 | | |
| 14.00 | sĸ | CALCIUM CHLC | RIDE | | 15.00 | 40.00 | 476.00 | | |
| 264.00 | EA | BULK CHARGE | | | 15.00 | 1.25 | 280.50 | | |
| 174.24 | МІ | BULK TRUCK - | TON MILES | 02 | Ø 15.00 | 1.10 | 162.91 | | |
| | | | CIR # | 13-202 | | | | | |
| REMIT TO: P.O. BOX 438 HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 | | COP FUEL SURCHARGE IS NOT TAXABLE AND IS ADDED TO MILEAGE, PUMP AND OR DELIVERY CHARGES ONLY. | | | ВАТС | Net Invoice: CO Sales Tax: Invoice Total: | 4,296.04 322.20 4,618.2 4 | | |

NET 30 DAYS



ORDER

Nº C C60135

BOX 438 - HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060 316-524-1225

| | | | DATE | 12-Jun 20 20 |
|--------------------------------|-----------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------|
| S AUTHORIZED BY: | K BAR OIL | (NAME OF CUSTOMER) | | |
| Address | | City | State | |
| TO TREAT WELL AS FOLLOWS Lease | KREHBIEL | Well No. #2 | Customer Order No. | |
| Sec. Twp. Range | 4 | County BARTON | State | KS |

CONDITIONS: As a part of the consideration hereof it is agreed that Copeland Acid is to service or treat at owners risk, the hereinbefore mentioned well and is not to be held liable for any damage that may accrue in connection with said service or treatment. Copeland Acid Service has made no representation, expressed or implied, and no representations have been relied on, as to what may be the results or effect of the servicing or treating said well. The consideration of said service or treatment is payable. There will be no discount allowed subsequent to such date. 6% interest will be charged after 60 days. Total charges are subject to correction by our invoicing department in accordance with latest published price schedules.

The undersigned represents himself to be duly authorized to sign this order for well owner or operator.

THIS ORDER MUST BE SIGNED

BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

Copeland Representative GREG CURTIS

By

| FORE WORK IS COMMENCED | | Well Owner or Operator | UNIT AMOUNT | | |
|--|--------|-----------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|
| CODE QUANTITY | | DESCRIPTION | | | |
| 20.0002 | 15 | Mileage P.T. | | \$4.00 | \$60.00 |
| 20.0005 | 1 | Pump Charge Surface | | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 20.1002 | 250 | 60/40 Poz 2% Gel | | \$11.25 | \$2,812.50 |
| 20.1012 | 14 | Calcium Chloride per 50 lb. | and the second | \$40.00 | \$560.00 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 20.0011 | 264 | Bulk Charge | | \$1.25 | \$330.0 |
| 20.0012 | 174.24 | Bulk Truck Miles | | \$1.10 | \$191.66 |
| in the state of th | | Process License Fee on | Gallons | | |
| | | | TOTAL BILLING | | \$5,054.1 |

I certify that the above material has been accepted and used; that the above service was performed in a good and workmanlike manner under the direction, supervision and control of the owner, operator or his agent, whose signature appears below.

| Station | GB | HAL K | REHBIEL |
|---------|----|-------|-------------------------------|
| | | | Well Owner, Operator or Agent |
| Remarks | S | | |

LEASE: KERHBIEL #2

18.00

18.00

18.00

175.00

355.00

0.75

143.50

291.10

369.00

Continued

COPELAND

Acid & Cement

POST OFFICE BOX 438 HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 (316) 524-1225 (316) 524-1027 FAX

BURRTON, KS (620) 463-5161 FAX (620) 463-2104

 GREAT BEND, KS (620) 793-3366
 FAX (620) 793-3536

INVOICE NUMBER: C50244-IN

BILL TO:

K-BAR OIL 1219 TURKEY CREEK DR MCPHERSON, KS 67460

EA

EA

GAL

1.00

1.00

600.00

| DATE | ORDER | SALESMAN | ORDER DATE | PURCHASE ORDER KREHBIEL #2 | | SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS | | |
|------------|-------|-----------------|---------------|----------------------------|-------|----------------------|-----------|--|
| 06/22/2020 | 50244 | | 06/16/2020 | | | NE | ET 30 | |
| QUANTITY | U/M | ITEM NO./DI | DESCRIPTION | | D/C | PRICE | EXTENSION | |
| 15.00 | МІ | MILEAGE PICKU | JP | | 18.00 | 2.00 | 24.60 | |
| 15.00 | МІ | MILEAGE CEME | NT PUMP TRUCK | | 18.00 | 4.00 | 49.20 | |
| 1.00 | EA | PUMP CHARGE | LONG STRING | | 18.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,312.00 | |
| 250.00 | sĸ | 60/40 POZ MIX 2 | 2% GEL | | 18.00 | 11.25 | 2,306.25 | |
| 150.00 | GAL | DEFOAMER C-4 | 1P | | 18.00 | 3.75 | 461.25 | |
| 50.00 | LB | FLUID LOSS C- | 12 | | 18.00 | 6.00 | 246.00 | |
| 150.00 | LB | FRICTION REDI | JCER C-37 | | 18.00 | 4.00 | 492.00 | |
| 1,200.00 | LB | FINE SALT | | | 18.00 | 0.25 | 246.00 | |
| 1,000.00 | LB | GILSONITE | | | 18.00 | 0.75 | 615.00 | |
| 1.00 | DIA | ROTATING HEA | D RENTAL | | 18.00 | 250.00 | 205.00 | |
| 7.00 | EA | 5 1/2" TURBO-C | ENTRALIZER | | 18.00 | 85.00 | 487.90 | |
| 3.00 | EA | 5 1/2" BASKET | | | 18.00 | 155.00 | 381.30 | |
| | | | | | | | | |

Pa 6-29-2020 OR# 6162

LATCH DOWN PLUG AND BAFFLE

INSERT FLOAT SHOE W/AUTO FILL

MUD FLUSH

Acid & Cement

POST OFFICE BOX 438 HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 (316) 524-1225 (316) 524-1027 FAX

Invoice

Page: 2

(620) 463-5161 FAX (620) 463-2104

BURRTON, KS . GREAT BEND, KS (620) 793-3366 FAX (620) 793-3536

INVOICE NUMBER: C50244-IN

BILL TO:

K-BAR OIL 1219 TURKEY CREEK DR MCPHERSON, KS 67460

LEASE: KERHBIEL #2

| DATE | ORDER | SALESMAN | ORDER DATE | PURCHASE O | RDER | SPECIAL I | NSTRUCTIONS |
|-------------|--------------------|----------------|----------------------|-------------|-------|-------------------------------|------------------|
| 06/22/2020 | 50244 | | 06/16/2020 | KREHBIEL #2 | | N | IET 30 |
| QUANTITY | U/M | ITEM NO./DE | SCRIPTION | | D/C | PRICE | EXTENSION |
| 1.00 | EA | PORT COLLAR | | | 18.00 | 1,900.00 | 1,558.00 |
| 301.00 | EA | BULK CHARGE | | | 18.00 | 1.25 | 308.53 |
| 184.20 | МІ | BULK TRUCK - 1 | ON MILES | | 18.00 | 1.10 | 166.15 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 8 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| REMIT TO: | | | COP | | | Net | 0.662.7 |
| P.O. BOX | 438 E, KS 67060 | | E IS NOT TAXABLE AND | | BAT | Net Invoice: CO Sales Tax: | 9,662.7 724.7 |
| | | MILEAGE, PUMP | AND OR DELIVERY CHA | RGES ONLY. | | Invoice Total: | |
| RECEIVED BY | | | NET 30 DAYS | | | | |



ORDER

N° C

50244

BOX 438 - HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060 316-524-1225

| | | | DATE 16-Jun 20 20 |
|--------------------------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|
| IS AUTHORIZED BY: | K-Bar | (NAME OF CUSTON | IER) |
| Address | | City | State |
| TO TREAT WELL AS FOLLOWS Lease | Krehbiel | Well No. | 2 Customer Order No. |
| Sec. Twp. Range | | County Barton | State KS |

CONDITIONS: As a part of the consideration hereof it is agreed that Copeland Acid is to service or treat at owners risk, the hereinbefore mentioned well and is not to be held liable for any damage that may accrue in connection with said service or treatment. Copeland Acid Service has made no representation, expressed or implied, and no representations have been relied on, as to what may be the results or effect of the servicing or treating said well. The consideration of said service or treatment is payable. There will be no discount allowed subsequent to such date. 6% interest will be charged after 60 days. Total charges are subject to correction by our invoicing department in accordance with latest published price schedules.

The undersigned represents himself to be duly authorized to sign this order for well owner or operator.

THIS ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

Well Owner or Operator UNIT **AMOUNT** DESCRIPTION CODE QUANTITY COST \$2.00 \$30.00 20.0001 15 Mileage P.U. \$4.00 \$60.00 20.0002 15 Mileage P.T. \$1,600.00 Pump Charge Long String \$1,600.00 20.0007 1 \$2,812.50 20.1002 250 60/40 Poz 2% Gel \$11.25

\$3.75 \$562.50 20.1008 150 C-41P per lb. Defoamer \$300.00 20.1009 50 C-12 per lb. Fluid Loss \$6.00 20.101 150 C-37 per lb. Friction Reducer \$4.00 \$600.00 20.1015 1200 Fine Salt per lb. \$0.25 \$300.00 20.1016 1000 Gilsonite per lb. \$0.75 \$750.00 20.0014 1 Rotating Head Rental \$250.00 \$250.00 20.2002 7 5 1/2" Turbo-Centralizer \$85.00 \$595.00 20.2006 3 5 1/2" Basket \$155.00 \$465.00 20,2009 1 Latch Down Plug & Baffle \$175.00 \$175.00 1 20.2012 Insert Float Shoe with Auto Fill \$355.00 \$355.00 600 20.1018 Mud Flush per gal \$0.75 \$450.00 20.2016 Port Collar \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00

TOTAL BILLING \$11,783.87

I certify that the above material has been accepted and used; that the above service was performed in a good and workmanlike manner under the direction, supervision and control of the owner, operator or his agent, whose signature appears below. 9662.77

Copeland Representative Nathan W.

Mike K.

Station GB

Bulk Charge

Bulk Truck Miles

Process License Fee on

301

184.2

Well Owner, Operator or Agent

Gallons

\$1.25

\$1.10

\$376.25

\$202.62

Remarks

20.2011

20.2012

Acid & Cement

POST OFFICE BOX 438 HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 (316) 524-1225 (316) 524-1027 FAX

Invoice

LEASE: KREHBIEL #2

Page: 1

BURRTON, KS . GREAT BEND, KS (620) 463-5161 FAX (620) 463-2104

RECEIVED BY

(620) 793-3366 FAX (620) 793-3536

INVOICE NUMBER: C60135-IN

BILL TO:

K-BAR OIL 1219 TURKEY CREEK DR MCPHERSON, KS 67460

| DATE | ORDER | SALESMAN | ORDER DATE | PURCHASE C | RDER | SPECIAL IN | INSTRUCTIONS NET 30 | |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|-------------|---------|---|--|--|
| 06/15/2020 | 60135 | | 06/12/2020 | KREHBIEL #2 | | NE | | |
| QUANTITY | U/M | ITEM NO./D | ESCRIPTION | | D/C | PRICE | EXTENSION | |
| 15.00 | МІ | MILEAGE CEME | ENT PUMP TRUCK | | 15.00 | 4.00 | 51.00 | |
| 1.00 | EA | PUMP CHARGE | -SURFACE | | 15.00 | 1,100.00 | 935.00 | |
| 250.00 | sĸ | 60/40 POZ MIX 2 | 2% GEL | | 15.00 | 11.25 | 2,390.63 | |
| 14.00 | sĸ | CALCIUM CHLC | RIDE | | 15.00 | 40.00 | 476.00 | |
| 264.00 | EA | BULK CHARGE | | | 15.00 | 1.25 | 280.50 | |
| 174.24 | МІ | BULK TRUCK - TON MILES Part 6-23-202 (ID #6152 | | | Ø 15.00 | 1.10 | 162.91 | |
| | | | CIR # | | | | | |
| REMIT TO: P.O. BOX HAYSVIL | (438 LE, KS 67060 | | COP EE IS NOT TAXABLE AND AND OR DELIVERY CH | | ВАТС | Net Invoice: CO Sales Tax: Invoice Total: | 4,296.04 322.20 4,618.2 4 | |

NET 30 DAYS



FIELD ORDER

Nº C C60135

BOX 438 - HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060 316-524-1225

| | | | DATE | 12-Jun 20 20 |
|--------------------------------|-----------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------|
| IS AUTHORIZED BY: | K BAR OIL | (NAME OF CUSTOMER) | | |
| Address | | City | State | |
| TO TREAT WELL AS FOLLOWS Lease | KREHBIEL | Well No. #2 | _ Customer Order No. | |
| Sec. Twp. Range | | County BARTON | State | KS |

CONDITIONS: As a part of the consideration hereof it is agreed that Copeland Acid is to service or treat at owners risk, the hereinbefore mentioned well and is not to be held liable for any damage that may accrue in connection with said service or treatment. Copeland Acid Service has made no representation, expressed or implied, and no representations have been relied on, as to what may be the results or effect of the servicing or treating said well. The consideration of said service or treatment is payable. There will be no discount allowed subsequent to such date, 6% interest will be charged after 60 days. Total charges are subject to correction by our invoicing department in accordance with latest published price schedules.

The undersigned represents himself to be duly authorized to sign this order for well owner or operator.

THIS ORDER MUST BE SIGNED

Constant Personatative CREC CURTIC

| | COMMENCED | Well Owner or Operator | | ent |
|---------|-----------|-----------------------------|--------------|------------|
| CODE | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | AMOUNT |
| 20.0002 | 15 | Mileage P.T. | \$4.00 | \$60.00 |
| 20.0005 | 1 | Pump Charge Surface | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 20.1002 | 250 | 60/40 Poz 2% Gel | \$11.25 | \$2,812.50 |
| 20.1012 | 14 | Calcium Chloride per 50 lb. | \$40.00 | \$560.00 |
| Temps . | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 20.0011 | 264 | Bulk Charge | \$1.25 | \$330.0 |
| 20.0012 | 174.24 | Bulk Truck Miles | \$1.10 | \$191.6 |
| | 27.15 | Process License Fee on | Gallons | |
| | | TC | OTAL BILLING | \$5,054.16 |

I certify that the above material has been accepted and used; that the above service was performed in a good and workmanlike manner under the direction, supervision and control of the owner, operator or his agent, whose signature appears below.

| Copelai | id Nepresentative | GREG CONTIO | (2012년) 하는 명인 대통령 등 경험 사이 전쟁 경험 등 등 등 등 기업을 받는다. | |
|---------|-------------------|-------------|--|--|
| Station | GB | | HAL KREHBIEL | |
| | | | Well Owner, Operator or Agent | |
| Remark | \$ | | | |

LEASE: KERHBIEL #2

18.00

18.00

18.00

175.00

355.00

0.75

143.50

291.10

369.00

Continued

COPELAND

Acid & Cement

POST OFFICE BOX 438 HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 (316) 524-1225 (316) 524-1027 FAX

BURRTON, KS (620) 463-5161 FAX (620) 463-2104

 GREAT BEND, KS (620) 793-3366
 FAX (620) 793-3536

INVOICE NUMBER: C50244-IN

BILL TO:

K-BAR OIL 1219 TURKEY CREEK DR MCPHERSON, KS 67460

EA

EA

GAL

1.00

1.00

600.00

| DATE | ORDER | SALESMAN | ORDER DATE | PURCHASE ORDER KREHBIEL #2 | | SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS | | |
|------------|-------|-----------------|---------------|----------------------------|-------|----------------------|-----------|--|
| 06/22/2020 | 50244 | | 06/16/2020 | | | NE | ET 30 | |
| QUANTITY | U/M | ITEM NO./DI | DESCRIPTION | | D/C | PRICE | EXTENSION | |
| 15.00 | МІ | MILEAGE PICKU | JP | | 18.00 | 2.00 | 24.60 | |
| 15.00 | МІ | MILEAGE CEME | NT PUMP TRUCK | | 18.00 | 4.00 | 49.20 | |
| 1.00 | EA | PUMP CHARGE | LONG STRING | | 18.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,312.00 | |
| 250.00 | sĸ | 60/40 POZ MIX 2 | 2% GEL | | 18.00 | 11.25 | 2,306.25 | |
| 150.00 | GAL | DEFOAMER C-4 | 1P | | 18.00 | 3.75 | 461.25 | |
| 50.00 | LB | FLUID LOSS C- | 12 | | 18.00 | 6.00 | 246.00 | |
| 150.00 | LB | FRICTION REDI | JCER C-37 | | 18.00 | 4.00 | 492.00 | |
| 1,200.00 | LB | FINE SALT | | | 18.00 | 0.25 | 246.00 | |
| 1,000.00 | LB | GILSONITE | | | 18.00 | 0.75 | 615.00 | |
| 1.00 | DIA | ROTATING HEA | D RENTAL | | 18.00 | 250.00 | 205.00 | |
| 7.00 | EA | 5 1/2" TURBO-C | ENTRALIZER | | 18.00 | 85.00 | 487.90 | |
| 3.00 | EA | 5 1/2" BASKET | | | 18.00 | 155.00 | 381.30 | |
| | | | | | | | | |

Pa 6-29-2020 OR# 6162

LATCH DOWN PLUG AND BAFFLE

INSERT FLOAT SHOE W/AUTO FILL

MUD FLUSH

Acid & Cement

POST OFFICE BOX 438 HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 (316) 524-1225 (316) 524-1027 FAX

Invoice

Page: 2

(620) 463-5161 FAX (620) 463-2104

BURRTON, KS . GREAT BEND, KS (620) 793-3366 FAX (620) 793-3536

INVOICE NUMBER: C50244-IN

BILL TO:

K-BAR OIL 1219 TURKEY CREEK DR MCPHERSON, KS 67460

LEASE: KERHBIEL #2

| DATE | ORDER | SALESMAN | ORDER DATE | PURCHASE O | RDER | SPECIAL I | NSTRUCTIONS |
|-------------|--------------------|----------------|----------------------|-------------|-------|-------------------------------|------------------|
| 06/22/2020 | 50244 | | 06/16/2020 | KREHBIEL #2 | | N | IET 30 |
| QUANTITY | U/M | ITEM NO./DE | SCRIPTION | | D/C | PRICE | EXTENSION |
| 1.00 | EA | PORT COLLAR | | | 18.00 | 1,900.00 | 1,558.00 |
| 301.00 | EA | BULK CHARGE | | | 18.00 | 1.25 | 308.53 |
| 184.20 | МІ | BULK TRUCK - 1 | ON MILES | | 18.00 | 1.10 | 166.15 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 8 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| REMIT TO: | | | COP | | | Net | 0.662.7 |
| P.O. BOX | 438 E, KS 67060 | | E IS NOT TAXABLE AND | | BAT | Net Invoice: CO Sales Tax: | 9,662.7 724.7 |
| | | MILEAGE, PUMP | AND OR DELIVERY CHA | RGES ONLY. | | Invoice Total: | |
| RECEIVED BY | | | NET 30 DAYS | | | | |



ORDER

N° C

50244

BOX 438 - HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060 316-524-1225

| | | | DATE 16-Jun 20 20 |
|--------------------------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|
| IS AUTHORIZED BY: | K-Bar | (NAME OF CUSTON | IER) |
| Address | | City | State |
| TO TREAT WELL AS FOLLOWS Lease | Krehbiel | Well No. | 2 Customer Order No. |
| Sec. Twp. Range | | County Barton | State KS |

CONDITIONS: As a part of the consideration hereof it is agreed that Copeland Acid is to service or treat at owners risk, the hereinbefore mentioned well and is not to be held liable for any damage that may accrue in connection with said service or treatment. Copeland Acid Service has made no representation, expressed or implied, and no representations have been relied on, as to what may be the results or effect of the servicing or treating said well. The consideration of said service or treatment is payable. There will be no discount allowed subsequent to such date. 6% interest will be charged after 60 days. Total charges are subject to correction by our invoicing department in accordance with latest published price schedules.

The undersigned represents himself to be duly authorized to sign this order for well owner or operator.

THIS ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

Well Owner or Operator UNIT **AMOUNT** DESCRIPTION CODE QUANTITY COST \$2.00 \$30.00 20.0001 15 Mileage P.U. \$4.00 \$60.00 20.0002 15 Mileage P.T. \$1,600.00 Pump Charge Long String \$1,600.00 20.0007 1 \$2,812.50 20.1002 250 60/40 Poz 2% Gel \$11.25

\$3.75 \$562.50 20.1008 150 C-41P per lb. Defoamer \$300.00 20.1009 50 C-12 per lb. Fluid Loss \$6.00 20.101 150 C-37 per lb. Friction Reducer \$4.00 \$600.00 20.1015 1200 Fine Salt per lb. \$0.25 \$300.00 20.1016 1000 Gilsonite per lb. \$0.75 \$750.00 20.0014 1 Rotating Head Rental \$250.00 \$250.00 20.2002 7 5 1/2" Turbo-Centralizer \$85.00 \$595.00 20.2006 3 5 1/2" Basket \$155.00 \$465.00 20,2009 1 Latch Down Plug & Baffle \$175.00 \$175.00 1 20.2012 Insert Float Shoe with Auto Fill \$355.00 \$355.00 600 20.1018 Mud Flush per gal \$0.75 \$450.00 20.2016 Port Collar \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00

TOTAL BILLING \$11,783.87

I certify that the above material has been accepted and used; that the above service was performed in a good and workmanlike manner under the direction, supervision and control of the owner, operator or his agent, whose signature appears below. 9662.77

Copeland Representative Nathan W.

Mike K.

Station GB

Bulk Charge

Bulk Truck Miles

Process License Fee on

301

184.2

Well Owner, Operator or Agent

Gallons

\$1.25

\$1.10

\$376.25

\$202.62

Remarks

20.2011

20.2012



TREATMENT REPORT

| | | | | | Type Treatment | Arm. Nee | Florid Sont State | Paul | outs of Sand |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| 2 3 | 24/2022 | Destrict GS | \$ 2 3 | e 57250 | RESERVE | 50.6x | | - | |
| TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA | K-Sar | ~~~ | CONTROL CONTRO | | | SOL CAL | | | |
| Name | 4 to Create | e #Z | | | | RN, GAL | | | |
| 251017 | - | ************* | - | | | Bol./Gal. | | | |
| ant) | Butten | | Sant C | | Flat | 50 Con. | | | - |
| | | | | | Treatment from | * 20 | * | No. to | 0 |
| STATE . | Str 5.5 | Type & Mt. | *************************************** | X K | - Pom | 2 77 | * | No. % | |
| THE COMMENTS | | | 24 | *** | tion | * ** | * | No. 8. | 0 |
| Trailism. | | | Perf. | 30 | Actual Volume of Oil | Matter to load Note: | | | Hart, Too |
| antiques. | k but | | ************************************** | | | | THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P | AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON | |
| | THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T | NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTY. | | | Pump Trucks No | 1968 Str. 365 | S | Switz | 9 |
| | | | ione | | Audian Spapment | | 360 | | |
| | See & see | | Swearst at: | | Personne Nather | Carence-Mike | | | |
| | Party Med | The state of the s | t. m | Marian was to the second state of the second s | Auxiliary Totals | 7.1 | | | |
| | | | | W | Plageing se Senime M | tare lake Type | | | |
| THE PERSON | 500 | 7 m | ± ? | 3 m h | | - Companies Comp | Sil | Š. | |
| - | | | | | | | | | |
| and opine | Representative | | Hal K | | Treater | | Nathan W. | | |
| THE | 246 | 250,785 | | | | ESWASIS | | | |
| 7., /2.3% | _ | Casing | - Tatal Fult Pompet | | | 82304833 | | | |
| 25 | 2.5* | 5.5" | | On Location | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 7/ 200 | | Logica S |
| | | | | Port Collar-140 | 81 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | Pressure up cas | ing to 500# | | Control of the Contro | | 700 |
| | | | | Open Port Colla | THE PARTY OF THE P | irculation | | | |
| | | | | | | | and the same of th | | |
| | The second section of the second seco | | | Mix 400sks 65/. | 35nnz 6%mal | And the second s | | | |
| _ | | | | THE POURS COY. | John Oviger | | - | A STORES OF THE | |
| | | | | Displace with 7 | bbl- as Cham | 1000 00-1-1-1 | | * | |
| | -/h | | | LASIMOLE WILL / | outs at 30pm- | 400# Circulated | cement to su | ntace. | |
| | | | | Cl | | 222 | | | |
| | | | | Ciose port colla | r and pressur | e up to 900# He | a. | | - |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Run 5jts and re | | And the state of t | | | |
| 050 | | | | Pull out of hole | with opening | tool. | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 344,175 T | |
| | | | | | | | | Market Co. | |
| | | | 177 | Thank You! | | The same of the sa | *************************************** | | |
| | | | | | | | *************************************** | - | *************************************** |
| | | | | Nathan W. | | | | | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR |
| | | | | TEGERSON TE. | | | | | - |
| | | | 1 | | | | | | |
| | | | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | - | | | |
| | | | | | | | egge. Sa | | 700 |